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Warning:
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For your safety,please don’t
violently dunk or hang on the
hoop.

Warnung!
Um lhre Sicherheit zugewährleisten, 
werfen Sie bitteden Basketball entw
edergewaltsam in den Korb oder
hängen sich an den Korb

avvertimento!
Per la tua sicurezza, non schiacciare 
o appendere violentemente al box da 
basket

Attention!
Pour votre sécurité, veuillez nepas 
tirer le panier de basket deforce

advertencia!
Por su seguridad, no haga unma
te/clavada ni se cuelgueen la can
asta baloncesto

ACCORDING TO 
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

ENTSPRICHT DEN 
SICHERHEITSANFORDERUNGEN
CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES 
DE SECURITE
SEGúN LOS REQUISITOS 
DE SEGURIDAD

Adults assembly required.
During assembly, keep all 
parts away from children.
Check regularly to ensure 
all fasteners are tight.

Die Montage ist von Erwachsenen 
durchzuführen.
Halten Sie während der Montage 
alle Teile von Kindern fern.
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den 
festen Sitz der Schrauben.

Montage à effectuer par 
des adultes.Pendant le 
montage, tenez les éléments 
éloignés des enfants.Vérifiez 
régulièrement que toutes les 
vis soient serrées.

Se requiere que el montaje 
sea llevado a cabo por un 
adulto.Durante el montaje, 
mantenga todas las piezas 
fuera del alcance de los niños.
Verifique regularmente que 
todos los tornillos estén 
correctamente apretados.

¡Atención!Attention !WARNUNGWARNING
’assemblaggio deve essere 
ffettuato da adulti.

Durante il montaggio 
mantenere tutti i pezzi lontano 
dalla portata dei bambini.
Controllare regolarmente per 
assicurarsi che tutte le 
chiusure siano ben strette.

          avvertimento
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*In order to be safe and save your precious time, please read the instructionscarefully 
before installing, counterweight, display and disassembly of thebasketball stand, check 
all the accessories in the package, and install it aftermastering the installation and deta
ils.
*This product requires at least 2 adults to install, please prepare 2 adjustablewrenches.

Installation reminder

Um lhre Sicherheit zu gewährleisten und lhre Zeit zu sparen, lesenSie diese Bedienu
ngsanleitung bitte sorgfältig, bevor Sie denBasketballständer installieren, wiegen, anz
eigen und zerlegen.

Hinweise:

* Per essere sicuro e risparmiare tempo prezioso, leggi attentamente prima diinstalla
re, pesare, visualizzare e smontare il supporto da basket
In questo manuale, controlla tutti gli accessori nella confezione, controlla ipassaggi e i 
dettagli dell'installazione prima di installarlo.
*Questo prodotto richiede almeno 2 adulti per I'installazione.

Promemoria perI'installazione:

* Afin d'être en sécurité et d'économiser votre temps précieux, veuillez lireattentive
ment ce manuel avant d'installer et de démonter le support debasket-ball. vérifier tous 
les accessoires dans I'emballage et maîtriser les étapeset les détails d'installation ava
nt I'installation.
* Ce produit nécessite au moins 2 adultes pour être installé, veuillez préparer 2 clef à 
molette.

Rappel d'installation:

* Para estar seguro y ahorrar su valioso tiempo, lea este manual detenidamenteantes 
de la instalación. Verifique todos los accesorios del paquete y domine lospasos y det
alles de instalación antes de instalarlo o el desmontaje de la canastade Baloncesto
*Este producto requiere al menos 2 adultos para instalar, por favor prepare
2 llaves ajustables.

Recordatoriode instalación:



Use safety instructions
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In order to ensure safety, the user must read the instructions carefully before
installation and use, and install, use, store, move and disassemble in accordance
with the instructions, so as to check the solidity of the counterweight screws of
the base before use to avoid damage to the product. And any damage to the user.

1. It is recommended that 2 or more adults install it, and children are not allowed to
install and climb:

1. It is forbidden to climb or hang on the hoop, backboarcbracket and bead net.

2. It is forbidden to use products with potential safetyhazards. lf there are parts 
that need to be repaired orreplaced,please contact after-sales personnel or loca
dealers in time

3.Special care must be taken when moving on unevenground, which may cause 
side material of the product.caveat!

4. In order to avoid damage to the base due to freezing.when the temperature is 
lower than 0 degrees Celsius.the water in the base must be poured out or filled 
withsand.

5. If the product is used outdoors for a long time, pleaseensure that the top of the 
main pole and the lifting poleare covered with plastic covers to prevent rainwater 
fromaffecting the product life.

6. Please do not wear watches, necklaces, earrings andother jewelry when in use, 
to prevent hanging up thebasket or losing it during exercise.

7. When adjusting the height, please leave your fingersaway from the moving parts.

8. It is forbidden for children to move the product oradjust the height of the product.

2. Before use, check whether the base is leaking and whether the screws are tight.
A small flow of water leakage may lead to an increase in products:

3. The product is suitable for recreation and fitness. Intense and fierce competition.
It is forbidden to dunk and hang vigorously:

4. After successful installation, the base must be filled with water or sandimmediately 
to prevent it from falling upside down. The base must be placed flat ona level and level 
ground before use to prevent damage to the base caused by sharpobjects or increased 
use time.

Waring
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Sicherheitshinweise beim Gebrauch

Um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, muss der Benutzer die Anweisungen vor
der Installation und Verwendung sorgfältig lesen und nach den Anweisungenin
stallieren, verwenden, behalten, bewegen und zerlegen. Der Benutzer solltevor 
dem Gebrauch das Gegengewicht der Basis und die Befestigung derSchrauben 
überprüfen, um Schäden am Produkt und am Benutzer zu vermeiden!

1. Es wird empfohlen, dass 2 oder mehr Erwachsene es installieren, und kindern istverboten,
es,zu installieren und zu klettern.

1.  Es ist verboten, am Reifen, an der Rückwandhalterung und am Netzzu klettern 
oder daran zu hängen.

2. Es ist verboten, Produkte mit potenziellen Sicherheitsrisiken zu verwenden. 
Wenn Teile repariert oder ersetzt werden müssen,setzen Sie sichbitte rechtzeitig 
mit uns in Verbindung.

3.Beim Bewegung auf unebenem Boden ist besondere Vorsicht gebotenda das 
Produkt umkippen kann.
4. Um zu vermeiden, dass die Basis durch Vereisung beschädigt wird.muss das 
Wasser in der Basis ausgegossen oder mit Sand gefüllt werden, wenn die Temp
eratur unter 0 Grad Celsius liegt.
5. Wenn das Produkt längere Zeit im Freien verwendet wird, stellen Siebitte sicher, 
dass die Oberseite des Hauptpfostens und der Hubmast mitKunststoffabdeckungen 
bedeckt sind, um zu verhindern, dass Regenwasser die Lebensdauer des Produkts 
beeinträchtigt.
6. Bitte tragen Sie während des Gebrauchs keine Uhren, Halsketten, Ohrringe und 
anderen Schmuck, um zu verhindern, dass der Korb aufgehangt wird oder während 
des Trainings verloren geht.

7.  Lassen Sie beim Einstellen der Höhe lhre Finger von den beweglichen Teilen fern.

8. Es ist Kindern verboten, das Produkt zu bewegen oder die Höhe desProdukts 
anzupassen."

2. Überprüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch, ob der Boden undicht ist und ob die Schrauben fest
angezogen sind. Ein kleiner Wasserfluss kann zum Zusammenfallen des Produkts führen.

3.  Das Produkt ist für Erhaltung und Fitness, nicht für harten Wettbewerb. Es istverboten,
kräftigen Korbwurf zu machen und an dem Korb zu hängen.

4. Nach der Installation muss die Basis mit Wasser oder Sand gefüllt werden, damitsie nicht 
zusammenfällt. Die Basis muss vor dem Gebrauch auf einen ebenen undflachen Boden ges
tellt werden, um zu verhindern, dass die Basis während des Gebrauchszusammenbricht oder 
von scharfen Gegenständen beschädigt."

Warnung



5

Utilisez les consignes de sécurité

i Afin d'assurer la sécurité, vous devez lire attentivement les instructions avantl'ins
tallation et l'utilisation, et installer, utiliser, stocker, déplacer et démonterconformé
ment aux instructions.
Vérifiez le poids de la base et serrez les vis avant utilisation pour éviter tout 
dommage!

1.  ll est recommandé que 2 adultes ou plus l'installent, et les enfants ne sont pas autorisé
s à l'installer et à grimper;

1.  Il est interdit de grimper ou de s'accrocher au cerceau, au support depanneau 
arrière et au filet.

2. Il est interdit d'utiliser des produits présentant des risques potentielspour la sécur
ité. S'il y a des pièces qui doivent être réparées ou remplacées, veuillez nous conta
cter à temps.

3.Des précautions particulières doivent être prises lorsque vous vousdéplacez sur 
un sol irrégulier, ce qui peut faire basculer le produit.

4. Afin d'éviter que le givrage n'endommage la base, lorsque la température est inf
érieure à 0 degrés Celsius, I'eau de la base doit être verséeou remplie de sable.

5. Si le produit est utilisé à I'extérieur pendant une longue période,veuillez vous assu
rer que le haut du poteau principal et le poteau delevage sont recouverts de couver
cles en plastique pour empêcher I'eaude pluie d'affecter la durée de vie du produit.

6. Veuillez ne pas porter de montres, colliers, boucles d'oreilles et autresbijoux lors 
de I'utilisation, pour éviter de suspendre le panier ou de leperdre pendant I'exercice.

7.   Lors du réglage de la hauteur, veuillez éloigner vos doigts des pièces mobiles.

8. Il est interdit aux enfants de déplacer le produit ou d'ajuster la hauteurdu produit.

2. Avant utilisation, vérifiez si la base fuit et si les vis ont été serres, une petite quantité de
fuite d'eau peut provoquer I'effondrement du produit;

3. Le produit convient aux loisirs et au fitness, ne convient pas  une compétition féroce.ll
est interdit de tirer le panier de basket de force.

4. Une fois I'installation terminée, la base doit être remplie d'eau ou de sable immédiatement
pour éviter qu'elle ne s'effondre. La base doit être placée à plat sur un sol plat et de niveau
avant utilisation pour éviter que la base ne s'effondre ou que des objets pointus ne soientend
ommagés pendant utiliser.

Attention
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Instrucciones de seguridad

Para garantizar la seguridad, el usuario debe leer las instrucciones cuidadosament
eantes de la instalación y durante él (uso, almacenamiento, montaje, desmontaje y 
eldesplazamiento), en todos los procesos antes de realizar cualquiera cosa primero
verificar el contrapeso y la fijación del tornillo de la base antes de su uso para evit
arDaños

1.Se recomienda que lo instalen 2 o más adultos, y los niños tienen prohibido instalarlo y
trepar.

1. Está prohibido trepar o colgarse del aro, soporte, tablero y de la red.

2. Está prohibido utilizar este producto si existe alguna posibilidad de serpeligroso 
para la seguridad. Si alguna pieza necesita ser reparada oreemplazada, por favor 
contactenos a tiempo.

3.Se debe tener especial cuidado cuando se mueva sobre terrenoirregular, lo que 
puede hacer que el producto se vuelque.

4. Para evitar daños en la base por congelación, cuando la temperaturasea inferior 
a 0 grados centigrados, el agua de la base debe verterse olenarse de arena.

5. Si el producto se usa al aire libre durante mucho tiempo, asegúresede que la pa
rte superior del poste principal y el poste de elevación esténcubiertos con cubiertas 
de plástico para evitar que el agua de lluviaafecte la vida util del producto.

6. Por favor, no use relojes, collares, aretes y otras joyas cuando estén uso, para 
evitar colgar la canasta o perderla durante el ejercicio.

7. Al ajustar la altura, deje los dedos alejados de las piezas móviles delproducto.

8. Está  prohibido que los niños muevan el producto o ajusten la alturadel producto.

2.Antes de usar, verifique si la base tiene fugas y si los tornillos están apretados, unpequeño 
flujo de agua puede hacer que el producto colapse.

3. El producto es adecuado para recreación y fitness, no apto para feroces competencias.
Se prohíben volcadas fuertes y colgadas.

4. Una vez completada la instalación, la base debe llenarse con agua o arena inmediatam
ente para evitar que se derrumbe. La base debe colocarse plana sobre un suelonivelado y 
nivelado antes de su uso para evitar daños a la base por derrumbes u objetosafilados dura
nte el uso.

Aviso
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Utilizzare le istruzioni di sicurezza

Per garantire la sicurezza, I'utente deve leggere attentamente le istruzioni primad
ell'installazione e dell'uso, e installare, utilizzare, conservare, spostare e smontare
secondo le istruzioni, in modo da controllare il contrappeso e il fissaggio a vite dell
abase prima dell'uso per evitare danni Eventuali danni al prodotto e aqli utenti!

1. Si raccomanda che 2 o più adulti lo installino e che ai bambini sia vietato installarlo e
arrampicarsi:

1. È vietato arrampicarsi o appendere al telaio, al supporto del tabellonee alla rete.

2. È vietato utilizzare prodotti con potenziali rischi per la sicurezza. Se cisono parti 
che devono essere riparate o sostituite, contattaci in tempo.

3.Prestare particolare attenzione quando ci si sposta su un terrenoirregolare, che 
potrebbe causare il ribaltamento del prodotto.

4. Per evitare che la formazione di ghiaccio danneggi la base, quando latemperatu
ra  è  inferiore a 0 gradi Celsius, I'acqua nella base deve essereversata o riempita 
di sabbia.

5. Se il prodotto viene utilizzato all'aperto per un lungo periodo,assicurarsi che la 
parte superiore del palo principale e il palo disollevamento siano coperti con cope
rture di plastica per evitare chel'acqua piovana influisca sulla durata del prodotto.

6. Si prega di non indossare orologi, collane, orecchini e altri gioielliquando sono 
in uso, per evitare di appendere il cesto o di perderlodurante I'esercizio.

7.  Quando si regola laltezza, l'asciare le dita lontane dalle parti in movimento.

8. È  vietato ai bambini spostare il prodotto o regolare I'altezza delprodotto.

2. Prima dell'uso, controllare se la base perde e se le viti sono ben serrate, un piccolo flusso
d'acqua può causare il collasso del prodotto;

3.  ll prodotto è adatto per attività ricreative e fitness, non adatto per una forte concorrenza. La
schiacciata forte e I'impiccagione sono proibite;

4. Al termine dell'installazione, la base deve essere riempita immediatamente con acqua o
sabbia per evitare che cada. La base deve essere posizionata su una superficie piana e
piana prima delluso per evitare danni alla base causati dal collasso o da oggetti appuntiti
durante I'uso.

avvertimento
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C D

E F G H

I

M N O P

J K L

1pc

1pc

1pc

1pc 1pc 1pc

1pc 1pc 2pcs

1pc 1pc 1pc

1pc 1pc 1pc

A B

Q R S T
2pcsM8X110

2pcs 2pcs 2pcsM8X16 2pcsM8X20
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ASSEMBLY/MONTAGE/ASSEMBLAGE/MONTAJE/ASSEMBLAGGIO

1

U V W X1

X2 Y1 Y2 Z1 Z2
6pcs 6pcs

7pcs 14pcs12pcs

2pcsM8X35 M8X90 1pc

2pcs2pcs

M10X85 M10

M10M8 M8

G

L

J

K

I

J

IV
Y1

Y1
X1

×1

V
×2

Y1

M10X85

×1

X1 M10

M10
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3

2

U

A

C

D

X2

X2Y2

Y2

Y2

T

X2

Y2

E F

X2

Y2

W

Y2

P
Q R

×2

×6

Y2

M8X20

×3

X2

T

×1

W M8X90

×2

×6

Y2

×4

X2

P

×2

U M8X35

M8X110

×2

Q

M8

M8

M8

M8
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4

5

S

V

Y1

Y1

I

X1

Y2

H

×2

S
×2

Y2

M8X16

×2

V
×4

Y1

M10X85

×2

X1

M8

M10

M10
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6

O

X1

Y1

V

VY1Y1X1

Y1

H

I

×3

V
×6

Y1

M10X85

×3

X1

M10

×2

V
×4

Y1

M8X85

×2

X1

H

I

J

O
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Nets installation diagram

Installieren Sie die Netze 

Installare la rete 

Installez le filet 

Instale la red 
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